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FINANCING STATEMENT — FoLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY l | @ S ™
Thie Financing Statsmant is presented for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Cods wd w oy L
and will remsin sffective, with certain exceptions, for 5 years from date of filing. " | Qg %
A. NAME & TEL. # OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional) 8. FIUNG OFFICE ACCT. # [optional) i’ =) >
N e 3
~ I 5 -
C. RETURN COPY TO: (Name and Mailing Addrees) L ) 2 o
' - = T e ~ |
el DS OURENT SzRVICES % g ;: b
e (1, T cha | - -
3pringfizid, iiiincls 02708
D.OPTIONAL DESIGNATION i applicaiel:|_|LESSORAESSEE | |CONSIGNORCONSIGNEE |_|NoN-CC FitiNG
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtar name (1a or 1b) AL—E;hElbx County
— te. ENTITY'S NAME

AUM Properties, LLC

OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME

1¢. MAILING ADDRESS

cIryY POSTAL CODE
232 Cahaba Valley Rd. Pelham 35124
1d. 5.5. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL |[1e. TYPE OF ENTITY 1. ENTITY'S STATE
ADD'NL INFO RE OR COUNTRY OF
ENTITY DEBTOR ORGANIZATION

2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAt. NAME - insert only one debtor hame (2a or 2b}
2a. ENTITY'S NAME :

OR
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME

2¢. MAILING ADDRESS

CITY POSTAL CODE
2d. 5.5. 0R TAX L.D.# OPTIONAL Z2e. TYPE OF ENTITY 2 ENTITY'S STATE 2g. ENTITY'S ORGANIZATIONAL LLD.#, if any
ADD'NL INFO RE OR COUNTRY OF
ENTITY DEBTOR ORGANIZATION B
3. SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one secured party name {3a or 3b)
3a. ENTITY'S NAME

The Money Store Commercial Mortgage, Inc.

OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX

__ o MAILING ADDRESS CITY

COUNTRY POSTAL CODE
P.O. Box 162247 Sacramento USA 65816-2247
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the fallowing types or items of property:

All fixtures, now owned, or to be acguired, together with all increases to and
replacements thereof. This security interest extends to any and all proceeds of the
property described herein, including, but not limited to, chattel paper, documents,

insurance proceeds, contract rights, and general intangibles now in force or hereafter
acquired, relating to the above described collateral.

The above goods are to become fixtures on, the real property described on Exhibit A,
attached hereto and this financing statement is to be filed for record in the real
estate records. The name of the record owner is: AUM Properties, LLC.

TMSIC Loan # 510375983

5. CHECK
BOX

This FINANCING STATEMENT ia signad by the Sacuracd Party Instesd of the Debtor to perfect a security Interest

7. If filad In Florida icheck onea)
{a) In collateral already subject to a sacurity interest in another |urisdiction when It vwas brought into this state, or when the
\it applicatile] dabtor’s locatlon was ¢

Documentary Documentary stamp
wraad to this state, or [b] In accordance with other statutory provisions [additlonal data may be raquirad) } atamp tax paid | ] tax not applicable
6. REQUIRED SIGNATURE(S) | 8. | This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record]
AUM Prgperties , LLC ' {or recordad) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS
_ _ Attach _&ddnndum
7 -~y

[if aEEIIcahlel
9. Chock to REQUEST SEARCH CERTIFICATE(S) on Debtoris)

ramrmir{aronlil FFErl
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Rakeekr D. Patel and Hina A. Patel -+ . ' .

AUM Properties, LLC DBA Hampton Inn & Suites

2098 RoyalFem Lane L i
8irmingham, AL -36244 = 0 o frLl

Re:  Applicatigndor 504 Loan/Program Financing ~ .+
Dear%& Patel and Hina A. Patel:

We are pleased to inform you that we have conditionally approved financing to AUM Properties, LLC DBA
Hampton Inn & Suites in the total amount of $3,782,000.00 based upon the following terms and conditions.
Lender would not make this loan under the proposed terms and conditions without the participation of the SBA

504 Loan Program. -

The abave loan will consist of two ('2)"coi'npOné;E -'h'Afcons'ifuﬂEiion- joan, “Loan #1*, that will convert to permanent
" financing at the completion of construction, and construction bridge loan, “Loan #2°, repayable by Southem
Development Councit, Inc. ("CDC") to Lender upon the funding of the 504 Debenture guaranteed by the U.S.

Small Business Administration ("SBA"),
Lender: o ~ The Money Store Commercial Mortgage inc.’

Amountof Loan: . . Loan#1 - $2,520,000.00
R ~Loan#2  $1,262,000.00

Use of Project F_.qnds; .

ill'

— | Tender | _CDC | Bomower | _ Total

~ Purp
Land Acquisition . . - k& - §0 $0 $637.815 637,615
New Construction - |. 91685010 ] $1,110,000 $0 | $2,795,000 |
Contingency = | oI $208:839 : $294,539
[nterim Interest. . s 8119,000

Construction Control Fees .

~$120,390
$12,333 $340.000

$30.000 $0 $33,593
80 30
JECTE $2.520,000 | $1,262.000{ 38701,500 | $4,483,500
YT R - 28 16 100
$38.000 $0 $38,000

$327.617

30 $37,800 $37,800
$0 $45,700 $45,700

- | $0|  $85.000 $85.000
T R ~$2.520.000 | $1.300.000 | $870,000 | $4.690.000

m i l
i

A b R ey o4 28 18 100

e

Borrower Cash Contribution: ‘-
Borrower is required to contribute $854,091.00 toward total project costs, which may consist of funds
already invested into the project or additional cash, satisfactory to Lender. Any portion of these funds not
already invested into the project at ime of initial disbursement must be placed in a L.ender-approved
escrow account establishéd for this transaction. The funds will be controlled by Lender and disbursed
only for Lender-approved project costs.as shown above. All Borrower funds will be evidenced by Lender.

5 e

707 3" STREET & WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95605 ¢ PO BOX 980218 & WEST BACRAMENTO, CA 95798-0216
e (916) §17-1300 < (800) 877-1722 ¢ FA). (300) 485-0240

L - . '
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Commrmunl;Latl:ar | IR o

AUM Properties, LLC DBA Hampton Inn & Surtos

February 16, 2001 | T o

Page: 2

Collateral:

Terms and Rapaymant:

Fees:

Loan #1: .
First Lien by Daad of TrustiMortgage on real estate located at (TBD) Cahaba Valley Road, Petham, AL

35124. Subject to a lender obtained valuation indicating a minimum as is market value of $4,096,000.00.
ag by an lender obtained valuation, additional down payment and/or collateral may

A (BORROWER S INITIALS)

First Security Interest on: Machlnary and Equrpmant. Furnrtura and Fixtures

Unsecured Guaranty of Hrna A. thﬂ £
Unsecured Guaranty of ﬁseh{) Patel
Corporate Guara nty of AUM -Entorpnaes, | Inlo...

Deed of Trusthortgage of Second Pnorrty on Borrower‘s Property at (TBD) Cahaba Valley Road,

Pelham, AL 35124

r

L . __I* L ) Ir

Loan #1: Interest-only payrnents during projected construction period of 10 months, followed by fully
amortizing monthly pnncrpal and interest rnstallments for 26 years. Initial interest rato of Prime Rate, as

of the date loan funds are released to Borrower, or on Borrower's behalf, minus 0.250% per annum,
adjusted quarterly. At loan closing, the interest rate in effect will be adjusted to reflect the than current
prime rate, and will thereafter resume its quarterty adjustment schedule. If projected construction period
is exceeded, loan will not convert.to amortized basis and Construction Extension Fee will apply. The

“Prime Rate" is the primeTate in ffect on the first business day of the month in which a change occurs,
as published.in.The Wall Stmat Journal on the next business day. The Prime Rate currently is 8. 500%
per annum and may ohanga frorn time to trrne pnor to the date the rate is established for this loan.

This loan rnay be assumod at Landar's dlscretron and with the prior written approval of the SBA. if
assumed, a ﬂat fee of 1% of the remarnmg pnnorpal balanoe plus Lender's out-of-pocket ccsts, will be

collected.

Loan #2; “Thirtean mtarast rnstallmants Initial interest rate of Prime Rate, as of the date first
disbursement loan fungs are reieased to Borrower, or on Borrower's behalf, minus 0.250% per annum,
adjusted quarterly. The “Prime Rate" is the prime rate in effect on the first business day of the month in

which a change occurs; as published in-The-Wall Street Journal on the next business day. The Prime
Rate currently-is 8.500%, par annum and- may changa frorn time to time prior to the date the rate is

¢stablished for thrs loan

if constructlon oommenoas pnor to rooordatron of Lender’s loan documents without the prior,
written authorization of Lender's Construction Loan Administration Department, Lender reserves

the rights to declare all sums advanced immediately due and payable, to terminate all further
advanoes. and to take all furthar atons to cancel the loan or pursue remadies upon default.

Packaging Feo. 32 000 00 non-refundable Packagrng Faa due upon return of executed commitment
letter. |

Consolrdatod Loan Foa 367, 254 00 non—refundabla Consolidated Loan Fee encompassing:

(1) 537 800 00 non-rafundablo Oﬂglnat!on Foo base d upon 1.500% of total loan amount of Loan #1;
and . . ST PR sen

I B

707 3" a'mll'r & WEST snmuamo CA 85606 & PO BOX 080218 © WEST SACRAMENTO, CA #6798-0216
o (015} 017-1300 & (aooj 877-1722 + FAX. (800) 485-0240

'
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Commitment Letter K |
AUM Properties, LLC DBA Kampton Inn & Suites

01:30em  From-FIRST WNION ' © o 4 T-451 P.004/008 F-388

;o

; :

February 18, 2001

. Page: 3

. F ] - . t P \
(2) $29,454.00 non-refundable Construction Loan Fee based upon 1,000% of the cost of construction
being financed, with $7,363.00 due-at upon return 'of sxecuted commitment letter and $22,091.00 due
upon at closing. The latter amount will be used in part to pay for a construction cost analysis. Any
portion of this fee allocated toiinstallation of machinery and equipment is an estimate and may need
to be revised by Lender-pr;or,to IoPn’ closing Upon receipt of a finalizad list of machinery and
equipment. - L b

Construction Extension Fee. If projected construction period is exceeded and Lender approves
extension of construction period, a non-refundable Construction Extension Fee based on the original
construction fee amount, prorated over 12 months (minimum extension 3 months), will be due upon

approval of extension. |

Comprehensive Environmental Survey (“CES") Fee. $250.00 non-refundable fee for Comprehensive
Environmental Survey(s).. . . - '- o o

Debenture Extension.Fee. If the 504 Debenture loan has not funded within the term of Loarn #2 (the
bridge loan) and Lender approves extension of the bridge loan term, a nen-refundable Debenture
Extension Fee equal t0..50% of the brnidge (0an amount for each 90-day extension penod will be due upon
approval of extension. | L -

R

Documentation Fee. $500,00 non-refundable fee for Lender's preparation and assemblage of loan
closing documents. Any Bbrrower-initiated radocumentation of the losn transaction will result in an
additional $600.00 charge to reimburse Lender for intamal costs and expenses associated with the
redocumentafion process, . BN TS

All fees 'a::é; r:i:}uﬁded up tﬁ,th,d' next _whdl';'e"- dollar and are not subject to change in the event of
subseguent decreases In the loan amount. All nonirefundable fees described above shall be
deemed fuily earned upon the signing of this letter, whether or not the transaction contemplated

gross negligence or willful misconduct. . ..

herein or any part thereof falls to close, unless such failurs to close is due solely to Lender's

Valuation Deposit: . .

Third

A $3,800.00 valuation demi’eiéifor'pr'-clﬁaiﬁé :axpens'é'#will-.,he required. This deposit has already been
submitted by Borrower. - R

Deposits are used to pay br s’en)ides. costs 'ahd.expénsés associated with processing your zppraisal and
evaluation reports. -The.deposits do nat.cover title or closing costs which are your direct responsibility.
Any unused deposits-will be refunded within 3 business days after closing unless otherwise required by
law. S T L

Party P:rovi-&'or”Exﬂe'ns'es:

Borrower will be obligated to incur and pay directly. all third party expenses associated with the processing
and closing of this transaction, including without limitation, Lender closing counsel (where applicable: a
good faith estimate for this transaction is $1 ,250.00,: which fee is based on an hourly rate), appraisal
expenses which exceed the Valuation Deposit described above, fees for various reports and verifications
(credit, TSR, IRS, flood-certification), expenses for title and lien searches, =orporate and other legal entity
search fees, environmental aseessments, title commitment and insurance, filing and recording fees and
taxes, closing costs, and any other related expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this
transaction. All such expenses shall be-payabie by Borrower on demand, whether or not the transaction
contemplated herein closes, uniess the failure to close is due solely to Lender's gross negligence or willful
misconduct. The obligations described in this paragraph are independent of all other obligations of
Borrower hereunder and shall survive the expiration or termination of this commitment and shall be
payable whether or not the financing transaction contemplated by this letter shall close. Borrower grants
Lender a security interest in the Collateral securing Borrowe:’s obligations hereunder, including but not

limited to the payment of the fees and expenses set forth herein.

707 3 STREET + WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 98806 ¢ PO BOX 880218 ¢ WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 85798-0216
S . (918) 617-1300 © (800) 877-1722 © FAX (300) 4850240 v o1t
1. . : . : L o ' g ; -y M
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AUM Properties, LLC DBA Hampton [nn & Suites

February 16, 2001

Page: 4 i o _ . -
_ o : fevird b I

Prepayment: |

i this credit accommaodation is paid off prior to the funding of the 504 Debenture, Borrower will be
charged the amount of one ysar's interest on the total amount of funds disbursed as of the date of
prepayment, for both the TMSCMI Construction/Permanent Loan and the Bridge Loan. Interest
will be calculated at the interest rate in effect on the date Borrower prepays the loan and in no
event will the interest rate exceed the maximum rate allowable by state law.

After the funding of the 504, Debenture and payment in full of the Bridge Loan (Loan #2), the following
restrictions on prepayment apply: The principal balance of the Note may be prepaid upon not less than 30
days' or more than 80 days’ prior written notice to Lender specifying the date on which prepayment is to
be made, which date must be a regularly scheduled payment date. Upon prepayment of the Note within
five years from the date of the Note, whether made before or after default and/or acceleration, Borrower
shall pay Lender the Prepayment Consideration described below. Prapayment is defined as any payment
which by itself, or when combined with payments received within the preceding twelve months, reduces
the principal balance owing on said Note by more than 5% of ihe then outstanding principal balance.

The "Prepayrher:tt: Con#i&éféﬁhn" due to fan:de'r in ccnnécﬂon with the prepayment of the Note shall be an
amount equal.to. 5%-of the principal balance.during the ficst year from the date of the Note, declining 1%
per annym thereafter to,a minimum premium of 1% in the fifth year from the date of the Note. There is no

prepayment premium . after the fifth year..gu s oo e

e T FE TR I LU R A I T I }
Lat‘ Chal’gB: PR B T L g g N P A T IR : u’;rJ'
Five percent of payment amount or $100.00, whichever is greater, if received mora than ten (10) days
after due date, unless otherwise provided by applicable 1fw. |
G e TR AT, T et
Franchise: S S -,.f' . y _— -.-. N ‘ﬂ,*t*, . rn 1']'1.'?7'
You must have an-exectted franchise agreernent for.he fullowing franchise: Hampton Inns. ¥ this
 franchise-becomes unavailable to-you for any reason, this cor \mitment will immediately terminate.- You
agree to notify Lender immediately if such occurs. ‘You also acknowledge that information provided to
Lender may-be shared with the Franchisor in order to facilitate their project analysis. This ‘i formation
may inc'ide, but is not limited to, financiat information, a>praisals, and credit reports.

Borrow e’ mist certify that; at all times-during the term ‘of the loan, it will sccupy at least 60% of the total
square footaige of rentable property, and leaseé no more than 20% of the total square footage of rentable
propady-tb'"aﬂ?'thirdf’p&ﬁﬂpﬁg‘:tarrn. “The remaining 20% of the property may be leased to third partes
but Borrower mitist certify that it reagonably expects {0 commence occupancy of this remaining space

within three years and use éll_j._i:'sf‘this-r;er‘hgining_'Spat;é‘ﬁlﬁ\_in ten years.

i ) E 1.'
[ | T H
ST T

b . IR :
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Loan Documentation: *

The Loan Documents will have addition

o
. L]

al terms aﬁd, conaitiqns customarily required by Lender which are

not set forth in this commitment letter. The Loan Dociments, upon closing of the loan, will be the sole

evidence of Lender's agreement with Borrower upon all terms, and upon such closing, this letter il
terminate in all réspects. ~ . IR .

Power of Attorney: -~ v - ot o
The undersigned Borrower authorizes Lender and/or its agent, LEXIS DOCUMENT SERVICES, INC., a

Delaware Corporation, to act as Borrower's attomey-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing Uniform

Commercial Code financing.statements and amendments therato as Lender may require to perfect and
maintain its security interes ;rE the perséqelggmpenygqgilatéml to be provided to support the loan

. . Wy,
s V! LT,
] ' . F!-j ,‘it Taw -\.-I
T, I

il'l 'r-..,_ o e B R L L S r.l.l
, o R L -‘..-,f,';“_ .,L._; y :

=57 37 STREET & WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 56605 & PO BOX 900216 ¢ WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 96798-0216
R " (916) 617-1300 & (800) 877-1722 & FAX. (800) 485-0240 |
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AUM Properties, LLC DBA Hampton Inn & Sum

February 18, 2001
Page: 5 -

Borrower Representatzons. | ~
By signing this letier Borrower agrees, end represents that no promise, agreement or representation not

specifically stated or set ferth in thls letter has been made to Borrower to induce Borrower to sign this
etter. L e

BORROWER_ACKNOWLEDGES THAT BORROWER HAS BEEN ADVISED TO EMPLOY THE
SERVICES OF AN ATTORNEY OF ITS CHOICE TO REPRESENT BORROWER'S INTERESTS AS
THEY MAY DIFFER OR CONFLICT WITH LENDER’S INTERESTS, ANY ATTORNEY
REPRESENTING LENDER IN THIS MATTER REPRESENTS ONLY LENDER'S INTERESTS.

By signing this latter Borrower agrees not to enter into any other commercial loan agreements prior to
closing without Lender's prior written consent ' Borrower agrees the contsnts of this letter are confidential
and cannot be shared with anyone beyond the CDC and Borrower's CPA, attorney, employees, and
agents directly involved in assisting Borrower with this loan application and compliance with its terms.
Borrower further agrees to assemble and provide the information necessary 1o process Borrower's
application in a ttmely manner as set forth in the Borrower Checklist, attached as Exhibit A and

incorporated. hereln

Borrower understands that there le no reletlenship hetween the CDC and Lender, nor any affiliate of
Lender, nor are the COC and Lender engaged in any pantnership or joint venture, nor shall this
~ conditional cemm:tment |rnply any such relatlenshlp |

Conditional Commitment.
This cormitment is dependent upon satisfactlen of all the conditions recited or referred to in this letter
and upon receipt of a.copyof the Loan Authorization-and Deb znture Guaranty issued by the SBA in the
net amount of $1,262,000.00, which is sub]ect to Lender's raview and approval. Lender reserves the right
to am=nd this' commitment letter after review-and approval of the Loari Authorization and Cebenture
Guarai y, if neceesary ‘to eenforrn to the~terms and eendltlons of the L-.2n Authorization and Debenfure

In the event unantle:pated cnrcumstanees prevent the cit:s:rrg of your loan prior t the expirztion date of
the 504 Loan Authorization and Debenture Guaranty, ard any extensions tr.sreof, this conditional
commitment:will lapse pending receipt of updated financiil information satisfactory to Lenaer and
Southe.T: Deuelopment Counctl Ine., and rewsed Loar £ gesment and Detenture GCuaran’’ from the

SBA IR - Rk IR S - tt.",r"

In the event.--tl-lat.any' iew.- eru regulatien affeetihg the ﬁnahcing transaction contemplated hereby shall
Impose upon Lender any potential obligation, fes, liabliity, loss, claim, cost, expense, or damage which is
not contemplated by this letter, the mmmltment ewdenc:ed oy this |etter may be terminated by Lender in

the exercise. of i{s eele dlsereton

If there are no. rnatenet adverse changes |n the bus:ness pnnclpale collateral or other proposed terms
from the facts. previously represented to us, this letter will serve as Lender's conditional commitment to
lend funds. Loan cles:ng must occur no Iater than August 185, 2001 or this approval and commitment will

expire.

Acceptance of Commitment: . . . . - r
This commitment may:be eceepted enly by s:gnlng belcw where indicated and returning it to Lender along

with your payment of all fees and costs currently required totaling $9,613.00, all to be received by
February 26, 2001 or this effer shall exptre and be. of nex further force or effect.

If you have any quest:ens pleaee feel free to call the unders:gned ar your Sales Representative. We appreciate
the opportunity to assist yeu with your ican request.and wish yeu continued success in your business.

“' Ii‘l. i"r I'.".‘?“li'l-.

RS SR

707 3™ STREET ¢. WEST SACRAMENTO t:A sstus ¢ PO BOX 980216 © WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798-0216
. {816) 617-1300 > (800) |m-1m % FAX (800) 485-0240
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Commitment Lefter . E |
~ AUM Properties, LLG DBA Hampton Inn & Smtu

February 16, 2001 i | '_ T
Page: & P o fj_" " '-j'-:,: Sy .

Sincerely, SR .. e

THE MONEY 'srdé COMMERCIAL MORTGA GE i'Nc

By:
Chartes.E. Beicher, Autl'lonzed Slgner 3

| agree to the tarms and conditlons contamed in thls cornmmnant latter

m?/__#L

' B Dag,e ﬂéaa{a»/

AUM Properte;

By: XA
Hina A. Pats

*First Union Smaﬂsumessca ﬂkmpﬂsadafmmmymmmmntmﬂmmm. The Money Store
Commercial Mortgage Inc. (TMSCMI) and The Money Store of New York, inc., ail subsidiaries of The Money Slore, Inc. and Kirst
Union Nabtional Bank. Mnmwmmvawmnhndmgﬁw subsiciary and applicanmt qualiication.
Loans made by TMSIC and TMSCML will.be made pursuant to-a Department of Corporations Califoria Finance Lenders [icense,
TMSIC and TMSCMI. hold Arizons.Licenses BK 7991 and BK 14330, ruspecw and are Georgia Residential Mortgage

Licenseos. WQQSFfrstUnm Carpmmp TS
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A parcel of land located in the Southwest Quarter of Section 'gl, Townshipl9 South and the Northwest
Quarter of Secnon 6, Township 20 South, Range 2 West, City of Pelham, Shelby County, Alabama;
being more particularly described as follows: - - -

Commence at the Southeast Comer of the Southwest Quarter of Secdon 31, Township 19 Sth. Range 2
West, Shelby County, Alabama, thence nm Northerly along the Quarter line 506.79 feet; thence left 121
degrees 25 minutes 36 seconds Southwesterly 517.90 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continue

Southwesterly along the same course 418.06 feet: themce right 91 degrees 31 munutes 00 seconds
Northwesterly 213.78 feet, thence right 115 degrees 06 munutes 05 seconds Easterly 129.88 feet; thence

left 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Northerly 69.00 feer, thence right 33 degrees 45 minutes 35
seconds Northeasterly 151.35 feet; thence right 00 degrees 29 minutes 40 seconds Easterly 129.18 feef
thenice left 86 degrees 49 minutes 01 seconds Northerly 75.46 feet; thence left 30 degrees 00 minutes-00
ceconds Westerly 3.00 feer; thence right 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Northerly 83.61 feet; thence
left 97 degxees 15. minutes 13 seconds Westerly 7.98 feet: thence right 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds

L 1 1 h, . ) ar
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Northwesterly 73.39 feet; thence right 90 degrees 19 minutes 27 seconds'to the chord of a curve to the

left, concave Northerly, with 2 e £1979.89 feet, a central angle of 00 degrees 39 minutes 34 seconds’
and a chord length of 22.79 feet; thence run Easterly, then Nertheasterly along the arc of said curve 22.79’

fect: thence right 89 degrees 40 minutes 33 seconds from the cnord extended Southzasterly 34 .10 feet'to

the Pointof Beginring. . . Lo L ER elied
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